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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters
FKR Shifters

Entry List (19 Drivers)

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment Class Class 2 Scoring

2 Smith Jamie Smith Jamie FK 391418 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR KZ2

3 Auby Jimmy Auby Jimmy FK 99985525 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR

4 Conradie Rowen Conradie Rowen FK 99985469 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR KZ2

5 Fridberg Michael Fridberg Michael FK 99985535 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR MASTERS

6 Bakewell Rob Bakewell Rob FK 99985484 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR MASTERS

9 Ordel Martin Ordel Martin FK 99984969 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR KZ2

14 Pringle Michael Pringle Michael FK 99985019 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR KZ2

17 Bakewell Kurt Bakewell Kurt FK 99985533 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR

21 Auby Deon Auby Deon FK 99985367 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR MASTERS

25 Dias Paul Dias Paul FK 99985422 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR MASTERS

26 Kamau Cungu Kamau Cungu FK 99985423 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR

27 Koekemoer Craig Koekemoer Craig FK 99985329 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR MASTERS

30 Smith Dylen Smith Dylen FK 34295 Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop FKR KZ2

31 Illman Rynhardt Illman Rynhardt FK 99985175 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR

33 Mans Albert Mans Albert FK 99985526 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR KZ2

44 Pelser Tristan Pelser Tristan FK 99984978 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR

66 Seeger Waldo Seeger Waldo FK 24377 Formula-K / Vortex / Dunlop FKR KZ2

69 Robertson Wesley Robertson Wesley FK 99985022 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR

77 Piek Benjamin Piek Benjamin FK 99985466 / Vortex / Dunlop FKR
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Document 2

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

Qualifying (Q)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start Time : 22/04 - 09:13:29 89.51 kph1:24.461No.2 Smith JamieBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 18°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

1 2 Smith Jamie FKR KZ2 / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:24.461

2 3 Auby Jimmy FKR / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:24.596 0.135 0.135

3 14 Pringle Michael FKR KZ2 / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:24.626 0.165 0.030

4 44 Pelser Tristan FKR / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:25.114 0.653 0.488

5 21 Auby Deon FKR MASTERS / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:25.963 1.502 0.849

6 25 Dias Paul FKR MASTERS / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:26.004 1.543 0.041

7 17 Bakewell Kurt FKR / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:26.030 1.569 0.026

8 9 Ordel Martin FKR KZ2 / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:26.051 1.590 0.021

9 27 Koekemoer Craig FKR MASTERS / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:27.001 2.540 0.950

10 33 Mans Albert FKR KZ2 / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:27.082 2.621 0.081

11 69 Robertson Wesley FKR / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:27.233 2.772 0.151

12 31 Illman Rynhardt FKR / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:27.638 3.177 0.405

13 30 Smith Dylen FKR KZ2 Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:29.197 4.736 1.559

14 66 Seeger Waldo FKR KZ2 Formula-K / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:29.547 5.086 0.350

15 26 Kamau Cungu FKR / Vortex / Dunlop 5 1:29.670 5.209 0.123

16 5 Fridberg Michael FKR MASTERS / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:29.996 5.535 0.326

17 6 Bakewell Rob FKR MASTERS / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:30.984 6.523 0.988

18 77 Piek Benjamin FKR / Vortex / Dunlop 4 1:31.746 7.285 0.762
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FKR Shifters

Qualifying (Q)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.2   Smith Jamie

1 1:25.963

2 1:24.674

3 1:25.152

4 1:24.461

No.3   Auby Jimmy

1 1:25.553

2 1:24.999

3 1:24.734

4 1:24.727

5 1:24.596

No.5   Fridberg Michael

1 1:33.083

2 1:30.227

3 1:30.674

4 1:29.996

No.6   Bakewell Rob

1 1:31.235

2 1:32.358

3 1:31.125

4 1:30.984

No.9   Ordel Martin

1 1:28.364

2 1:27.132

3 1:26.699

4 1:26.051

5 1:26.776

No.14   Pringle Michael

1 1:27.172

2 1:25.313

3 1:24.870

4 1:24.626

5 1:24.882

Laps Lap Time

No.17   Bakewell Kurt

1 1:27.960

2 1:33.852

3 1:26.541

4 1:26.030

5 1:26.342

No.21   Auby Deon

1 1:28.528

2 1:26.375

3 1:38.516

4 1:25.963

No.25   Dias Paul

1 1:27.878

2 1:27.193

3 1:26.327

4 1:26.004

5 1:26.233

No.26   Kamau Cungu

1 1:31.546

2 1:30.070

3 1:30.215

4 1:29.670

5 1:29.814

No.27   Koekemoer Craig

1 1:28.907

2 1:27.298

3 1:27.028

4 1:27.001

5 1:51.099

No.30   Smith Dylen

1 1:31.065

2 1:29.511

3 1:29.286

Laps Lap Time

4 1:29.197

No.31   Illman Rynhardt

1 1:27.817

2 1:27.638

3 1:27.951

4 1:28.050

No.33   Mans Albert

1 1:27.763

2 1:27.998

3 1:27.707

4 1:27.082

5 1:27.083

No.44   Pelser Tristan

1 1:26.068

2 1:25.637

3 1:25.114

4 1:25.326

No.66   Seeger Waldo

1 1:49.978

2 1:31.124

3 1:30.028

4 1:29.547

No.69   Robertson Wesley

1 1:31.886

2 1:28.119

3 1:27.523

4 1:27.233

5 1:27.878

No.77   Piek Benjamin

1 1:40.919

2 1:33.962

3 1:31.746

4 1:34.062
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

Race 1 (R1)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.2 Smith Jamie (1-1)  /  No.3 Auby Jimmy (2-5)  /  No.14 Pringle Michael (6-8)

Start Time : 22/04 - 10:33:15 89.91 kph1:24.082No.14 Pringle MichaelBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 22°C        Track : Dry 89.51 kph1:24.461No.2 Smith JamiePrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 3 Auby Jimmy FKR 8 1:24.521 35

2 9 Ordel Martin FKR KZ2 8 16.992 16.992 1:25.772 35

3 25 Dias Paul FKR MASTERS 8 17.318 0.326 1:26.442 35

4 17 Bakewell Kurt FKR 8 18.138 0.820 1:26.297 32

5 27 Koekemoer Craig FKR MASTERS 8 18.317 0.179 1:26.496 32

6 14 Pringle Michael FKR KZ2 8 1:24.082 +5p 32

7 69 Robertson Wesley FKR 8 23.600 24.173 1:27.021 30

8 33 Mans Albert FKR KZ2 8 16.525 1:26.028 +5p 30

9 66 Seeger Waldo FKR KZ2 8 30.218 13.693 1:27.853 29

10 6 Bakewell Rob FKR MASTERS 8 41.268 11.050 1:29.310 30

11 30 Smith Dylen FKR KZ2 8 41.294 0.026 1:27.802 28

12 26 Kamau Cungu FKR 8 44.026 2.732 1:28.958 29

13 5 Fridberg Michael FKR MASTERS 8 1:14.928 30.902 1:29.050 29

14 31 Illman Rynhardt FKR 8 28.060 1:26.237 +5p 28

15 2 Smith Jamie FKR KZ2 5 3 Laps 3 Laps 1:24.889 27

No.14 Pringle Michael : Nose cone infringement - FKR rules - 5 place penalty
No.33 Mans Albert : Nose cone infringement - FKR rules - 5 place penalty
No.31 Illman Rynhardt : Nose cone infringement - FKR rules - 5 place penalty

Non finisher

Not Classified

44 Pelser Tristan FKR 0 Retired +23 Pts 23

21 Auby Deon FKR MASTERS 0 Retired +24 Pts 24

77 Piek Benjamin FKR DSQ 1:31.043

No.77 Piek Benjamin : Underweight - Excluded
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FKR Shifters

Race 1 (R1)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Grid 2 3 14 44 21 25 17 9 27 33 69 31 30 66 26 5 6 77

Start 2 3 14 44 21 25 17 33 69 27 66 31 9 5 26 6 30 77

Lap 1
Interval

2 3
0.2

14
0.9

25
1.7

33
0.5

27
1.1

17
0.6

31
1.0

9
0.4

69
1.5

66
0.1

6
0.3

5
1.7

26
0.5

30
0.2

77
26.4

Lap 2 3 2
0.0

14
1.1

25
3.1

33
0.7

27
1.2

17
0.3

31
0.6

9
0.9

69
1.9

66
1.5

6
1.4

5
1.1

30
1.2

26
0.1

77
29.2

Lap 3 3 2
0.3

14
0.3

25
5.5

33
0.3

17
2.1

27
0.4

31
0.2

9
0.2

69
3.4

66
2.4

6
3.5

30
2.2

26
1.4

5
26.6

77
4.6

Lap 4 3 2
0.2

14
0.1

25
7.8

33
0.2

17
1.0

27
0.6

9
0.1

31
0.2

69
4.0

66
3.8

6
4.4

30
0.7

26
3.2

5
27.8

77
6.4

Lap 5 3 2
0.0

14
0.1

25
9.8

33
0.2

17
1.0

9
0.2

31
0.5

27
0.6

69
3.7

66
5.3

6
5.3

30
0.1

26
4.1

5
28.0

77
7.3

Lap 6 14 3
0.5

25
11.0

33
0.2

9
0.2

17
0.5

27
0.6

69
4.2

31
3.7

66
2.7

6
7.4

30
0.1

26
3.7

5
28.0

77
10.0

Lap 7 14 3
0.4

9
14.0

33
0.1

25
0.6

27
0.4

17
0.1

69
4.4

31
4.4

66
2.8

6
9.4

30
0.0

26
3.2

5
28.6

77
13.9

Lap 8 14 3
0.5

33
16.5

9
0.4

25
0.3

17
0.8

27
0.1

69
5.2

31
4.4

66
2.1

6
11.0

30
0.0

26
2.7

5
30.9

77
14.4
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FKR Shifters

Race 1 (R1)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.2   Smith Jamie

1 1:26.820

2 1:25.122

3 1:24.889

4 1:25.311

5 1:25.061

No.3   Auby Jimmy

1 1:26.731

2 1:24.875

3 1:24.554

4 1:25.450

5 1:25.284

6 1:26.872

7 1:24.521

8 1:24.912

No.5   Fridberg Michael

1 1:33.722

2 1:29.050

3 1:59.393

4 1:30.842

5 1:30.174

6 1:29.985

7 1:30.398

8 1:31.176

No.6   Bakewell Rob

1 1:31.618

2 1:29.639

3 1:30.165

4 1:29.310

5 1:29.718

6 1:30.454

7 1:30.334

8 1:29.458

Laps Lap Time

No.9   Ordel Martin

1 1:31.003

2 1:26.723

3 1:25.772

4 1:26.177

5 1:26.504

6 1:26.832

7 1:27.057

8 1:27.855

No.14   Pringle Michael

1 1:27.561

2 1:25.107

3 1:24.082

4 1:25.121

5 1:25.062

6 1:26.161

7 1:24.627

8 1:24.784

No.17   Bakewell Kurt

1 1:30.613

2 1:26.626

3 1:26.455

4 1:26.297

5 1:27.054

6 1:27.603

7 1:27.870

8 1:27.638

No.25   Dias Paul

1 1:28.710

2 1:26.553

3 1:26.442

4 1:27.475

5 1:27.087

Laps Lap Time

6 1:27.825

7 1:28.377

8 1:27.370

No.26   Kamau Cungu

1 1:34.204

2 1:29.861

3 1:31.398

4 1:29.576

5 1:29.989

6 1:30.053

7 1:29.725

8 1:28.958

No.27   Koekemoer Craig

1 1:29.518

2 1:26.923

3 1:27.274

4 1:26.496

5 1:27.892

6 1:26.804

7 1:27.093

8 1:27.927

No.30   Smith Dylen

1 1:32.759

2 1:29.511

3 1:30.047

4 1:27.802

5 1:29.058

6 1:30.458

7 1:30.265

8 1:29.443

No.31   Illman Rynhardt

1 1:30.628

2 1:26.237
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FKR Shifters

Race 1 (R1)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 2 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

3 1:26.501

4 1:26.662

5 1:26.824

6 1:35.479

7 1:28.170

8 1:28.583

No.33   Mans Albert

1 1:28.673

2 1:26.772

3 1:26.028

4 1:27.347

5 1:27.033

6 1:27.855

7 1:27.460

8 1:27.262

No.66   Seeger Waldo

1 1:32.989

2 1:28.534

3 1:28.128

4 1:28.424

5 1:28.740

6 1:28.434

7 1:28.307

8 1:27.853

No.69   Robertson Wesley

1 1:33.289

2 1:27.111

3 1:27.282

4 1:27.021

5 1:27.216

6 1:27.242

7 1:27.449

8 1:28.619

Laps Lap Time

No.77   Piek Benjamin

1 1:38.499

2 1:32.344

3 1:33.430

4 1:32.674

5 1:31.043

6 1:32.693

7 1:34.319

8 1:31.673
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Document 3

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

Race 1 (R1)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 22/04 - 10:25     8 Laps = 16.800 km

6
Bakewell Rob
Bakewell

/ Vortex / Dunlop
9 77

Piek Benjamin
Piek

/ Vortex / Dunlop

26
Kamau Cungu
Kamau

/ Vortex / Dunlop
8 5

Fridberg Michael
Fridberg

/ Vortex / Dunlop

30
Smith Dylen
Smith

Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop
7 66

Seeger Waldo
Seeger

Formula-K / Vortex / Dunlop

69
Robertson Wesley
Robertson

/ Vortex / Dunlop
6 31

Illman Rynhardt
Illman

/ Vortex / Dunlop

27
Koekemoer Craig
Koekemoer

/ Vortex / Dunlop
5 33

Mans Albert
Mans

/ Vortex / Dunlop

17
Bakewell Kurt
Bakewell

/ Vortex / Dunlop
4 9

Ordel Martin
Ordel

/ Vortex / Dunlop

21
Auby Deon
Auby

/ Vortex / Dunlop
3 25

Dias Paul
Dias

/ Vortex / Dunlop

14
Pringle Michael
Pringle

/ Vortex / Dunlop
2 44

Pelser Tristan
Pelser

/ Vortex / Dunlop

2
Smith Jamie
Smith

/ Vortex / Dunlop
1 3

Auby Jimmy
Auby

/ Vortex / Dunlop

POLE POSITION
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FKR Shifters

Race 2 (R2)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.3 Auby Jimmy (1-8)

Start Time : 22/04 - 13:02:36 89.92 kph1:24.072No.2 Smith JamieBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 24°C        Track : Dry 89.91 kph1:24.082No.14 Pringle MichaelPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 3 Auby Jimmy FKR 8 1:24.313 35

2 14 Pringle Michael FKR KZ2 8 0.196 0.196 1:24.287 35

3 2 Smith Jamie FKR KZ2 8 10.053 9.857 1:24.072 32

4 33 Mans Albert FKR KZ2 8 14.828 4.775 1:25.969 30

5 21 Auby Deon FKR MASTERS 8 17.892 3.064 1:25.782 35

6 25 Dias Paul FKR MASTERS 8 18.442 0.550 1:25.749 32

7 9 Ordel Martin FKR KZ2 8 19.441 0.999 1:25.814 29

8 27 Koekemoer Craig FKR MASTERS 8 23.881 4.440 1:26.537 30

9 17 Bakewell Kurt FKR 8 25.177 1.296 1:26.750 32

10 66 Seeger Waldo FKR KZ2 8 25.289 0.112 1:26.795 28

11 31 Illman Rynhardt FKR 8 25.999 0.710 1:26.648 30

12 69 Robertson Wesley FKR 8 26.745 0.746 1:26.315 29

13 5 Fridberg Michael FKR MASTERS 8 40.482 13.737 1:28.191 29

14 30 Smith Dylen FKR KZ2 8 40.653 0.171 1:27.522 27

15 26 Kamau Cungu FKR 8 46.985 6.332 1:29.137 28

16 77 Piek Benjamin FKR 8 1:06.637 19.652 1:29.970 27

17 44 Pelser Tristan FKR 6 2 Laps 2 Laps 1:25.549 26

18 6 Bakewell Rob FKR MASTERS 8 51.081 14.545 1:30.401 +5p 28

No.6 Bakewell Rob : Jump Start - FKR class - 5 place penalty

Non finisher
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FKR Shifters

Race 2 (R2)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Grid 14 3 33 9 25 17 27 69 31 66 6 30 26 5 2 44 21 77

Start 3 6 14 33 9 25 66 17 27 21 69 5 26 31 30 2 77 44

Lap 1
Interval

3 14
0.2

33
1.8

25
1.5

9
0.3

66
0.1

21
0.9

17
0.7

27
0.1

6
0.2

5
0.3

2
0.0

31
0.2

69
0.6

30
0.6

26
1.2

77
10.8

44
2:55

Lap 2 3 14
0.3

33
3.4

25
2.0

66
0.7

21
0.8

2
0.7

9
0.2

17
0.3

27
0.0

31
2.9

69
0.3

6
0.3

5
0.1

30
0.3

26
1.2

77
15.4

44
2:46

Lap 3 3 14
0.3

33
4.9

25
2.6

66
1.6

2
0.1

21
0.4

9
0.4

27
1.2

17
0.0

31
2.5

69
0.7

6
3.3

5
0.2

30
0.1

26
0.6

77
16.3

44
2:43

Lap 4 3 14
0.1

33
7.5

25
2.8

2
0.0

21
0.9

9
1.5

66
0.5

27
0.7

17
0.4

31
2.1

69
1.1

5
6.2

6
0.6

30
0.1

26
0.9

77
15.9

44
2:39

Lap 5 3 14
0.3

33
8.7

2
1.3

25
2.5

21
0.1

9
1.6

66
1.5

27
0.2

17
0.4

31
2.1

69
1.5

5
8.0

30
1.1

6
1.3

26
0.8

77
15.4

44
2:36

Lap 6 3 14
0.1

2
10.4

33
0.5

21
3.9

25
0.4

9
0.4

66
3.3

27
0.2

17
0.4

31
1.0

69
1.6

5
9.5

30
0.4

26
3.8

6
0.9

77
15.4

44
2:32

Lap 7 3 14
0.1

2
10.1

33
2.5

21
3.4

25
0.4

9
0.4

27
4.4

17
0.5

66
0.6

31
0.3

69
1.2

5
12.1

30
0.1

26
4.8

6
1.7

77
15.7

Lap 8 3 14
0.1

2
9.8

33
4.7

21
3.0

25
0.5

9
0.9

27
4.4

17
1.2

66
0.1

31
0.7

69
0.7

5
13.7

30
0.1

26
6.3

6
4.0

77
15.5
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FKR Shifters

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.2   Smith Jamie

1 1:31.928

2 1:26.658

3 1:26.098

4 1:25.233

5 1:24.496

6 1:24.916

7 1:24.216

8 1:24.072

No.3   Auby Jimmy

1 1:27.715

2 1:24.976

3 1:24.570

4 1:24.487

5 1:24.610

6 1:24.808

7 1:24.469

8 1:24.313

No.5   Fridberg Michael

1 1:32.259

2 1:30.981

3 1:30.899

4 1:30.059

5 1:28.837

6 1:28.269

7 1:28.912

8 1:28.191

No.6   Bakewell Rob

1 1:33.847

2 1:31.203

3 1:30.812

4 1:30.938

5 1:30.686

Laps Lap Time

6 1:31.009

7 1:30.401

8 1:32.053

No.9   Ordel Martin

1 1:30.829

2 1:29.492

3 1:26.784

4 1:26.842

5 1:26.302

6 1:25.943

7 1:25.814

8 1:26.521

No.14   Pringle Michael

1 1:27.732

2 1:25.067

3 1:24.613

4 1:24.287

5 1:24.793

6 1:24.564

7 1:24.538

8 1:24.323

No.17   Bakewell Kurt

1 1:32.300

2 1:28.007

3 1:27.789

4 1:27.263

5 1:26.793

6 1:27.704

7 1:26.750

8 1:27.307

No.21   Auby Deon

1 1:31.225

2 1:27.392

Laps Lap Time

3 1:27.293

4 1:25.810

5 1:26.195

6 1:26.681

7 1:25.782

8 1:25.888

No.25   Dias Paul

1 1:30.423

2 1:27.170

3 1:26.760

4 1:26.998

5 1:27.060

6 1:27.291

7 1:25.749

8 1:26.006

No.26   Kamau Cungu

1 1:35.048

2 1:29.724

3 1:30.188

4 1:30.926

5 1:30.495

6 1:29.137

7 1:29.627

8 1:29.719

No.27   Koekemoer Craig

1 1:32.432

2 1:27.899

3 1:27.688

4 1:26.872

5 1:26.796

6 1:27.694

7 1:26.696

8 1:26.537
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

FKR Shifters

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 2 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.30   Smith Dylen

1 1:33.476

2 1:29.753

3 1:30.763

4 1:30.666

5 1:29.200

6 1:27.522

7 1:28.663

8 1:28.198

No.31   Illman Rynhardt

1 1:32.413

2 1:29.978

3 1:27.380

4 1:26.868

5 1:26.696

6 1:26.648

7 1:26.682

8 1:27.151

No.33   Mans Albert

1 1:29.354

2 1:26.629

3 1:26.169

4 1:26.842

5 1:25.969

6 1:26.820

7 1:26.252

8 1:26.262

No.44   Pelser Tristan

1 1:25.617

2 1:25.549

3 1:27.920

4 1:26.465

5 1:26.822

Laps Lap Time

6 1:26.092

No.66   Seeger Waldo

1 1:30.715

2 1:27.484

3 1:27.634

4 1:28.417

5 1:27.276

6 1:27.725

7 1:28.070

8 1:26.795

No.69   Robertson Wesley

1 1:33.198

2 1:29.661

3 1:27.779

4 1:27.338

5 1:27.024

6 1:26.814

7 1:26.315

8 1:26.598

No.77   Piek Benjamin

1 1:36.856

2 1:34.369

3 1:31.037

4 1:30.592

5 1:29.970

6 1:30.104

7 1:30.721

8 1:31.838
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters
Document 5.1

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

Race 2 (R2)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 22/04 - 13:02     8 Laps = 16.800 km

21
Auby Deon
Auby

/ Vortex / Dunlop
9 77

Piek Benjamin
Piek

/ Vortex / Dunlop

2
Smith Jamie
Smith

/ Vortex / Dunlop
8 44

Pelser Tristan
Pelser

/ Vortex / Dunlop

26
Kamau Cungu
Kamau

/ Vortex / Dunlop
7 5

Fridberg Michael
Fridberg

/ Vortex / Dunlop

6
Bakewell Rob
Bakewell

/ Vortex / Dunlop
6 30

Smith Dylen
Smith

Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop

31
Illman Rynhardt
Illman

/ Vortex / Dunlop
5 66

Seeger Waldo
Seeger

Formula-K / Vortex / Dunlop

27
Koekemoer Craig
Koekemoer

/ Vortex / Dunlop
4 69

Robertson Wesley
Robertson

/ Vortex / Dunlop

25
Dias Paul
Dias

/ Vortex / Dunlop
3 17

Bakewell Kurt
Bakewell

/ Vortex / Dunlop

33
Mans Albert
Mans

/ Vortex / Dunlop
2 9

Ordel Martin
Ordel

/ Vortex / Dunlop

14
Pringle Michael
Pringle

/ Vortex / Dunlop
1 3

Auby Jimmy
Auby

/ Vortex / Dunlop

POLE POSITION
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters
Document 8

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

Race 3 (R3)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.3 Auby Jimmy (1-1)  /  No.2 Smith Jamie (2-8)

Start Time : 22/04 - 15:11:45 90.12 kph1:23.886No.2 Smith JamieBest lap : 

Weather : Scattered cloud        Air : 24°C        Track : Dry 89.92 kph1:24.072No.2 Smith JamiePrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Points

1 2 Smith Jamie FKR KZ2 8 1:23.886 35

2 3 Auby Jimmy FKR 8 4.518 4.518 1:24.442 35

3 14 Pringle Michael FKR KZ2 8 5.475 0.957 1:24.407 32

4 21 Auby Deon FKR MASTERS 8 12.357 6.882 1:25.199 35

5 17 Bakewell Kurt FKR 8 12.552 0.195 1:25.481 32

6 44 Pelser Tristan FKR 8 18.961 6.409 1:25.476 30

7 33 Mans Albert FKR KZ2 8 20.896 1.935 1:26.095 30

8 25 Dias Paul FKR MASTERS 8 21.086 0.190 1:25.780 32

9 9 Ordel Martin FKR KZ2 8 24.494 3.408 1:26.149 29

10 27 Koekemoer Craig FKR MASTERS 8 24.857 0.363 1:26.076 30

11 31 Illman Rynhardt FKR 8 28.675 3.818 1:26.771 29

12 66 Seeger Waldo FKR KZ2 8 30.081 1.406 1:27.332 28

13 30 Smith Dylen FKR KZ2 8 37.714 7.633 1:27.322 27

14 69 Robertson Wesley FKR 8 37.837 0.123 1:27.782 28

15 5 Fridberg Michael FKR MASTERS 8 45.013 7.176 1:29.207 29

16 26 Kamau Cungu FKR 8 46.446 1.433 1:29.079 27

17 6 Bakewell Rob FKR MASTERS 8 1:14.674 28.228 1:29.063 28

Non finisher

Not Classified

77 Piek Benjamin FKR DSQ 1:31.130

No.77 Piek Benjamin : Underweight - Excluded
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

FKR Shifters

Race 3 (R3)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Grid 3 14 2 33 21 25 9 27 17 66 31 69 5 30 26 6 77 44

Start 3 2 33 21 14 25 17 66 27 9 5 69 31 30 6 44 26 77

Lap 1
Interval

3 2
0.5

17
1.2

14
0.7

33
1.1

21
0.1

66
0.8

25
0.0

27
0.3

9
0.5

44
0.6

31
0.7

5
0.8

69
0.1

30
0.3

6
1.6

26
0.2

77
1.5

Lap 2 2 3
1.0

17
1.6

14
0.1

21
2.1

33
1.1

25
0.9

66
0.4

44
0.1

27
0.5

9
0.4

31
0.1

5
2.9

69
0.1

30
0.1

6
1.3

26
1.4

77
2.4

Lap 3 2 3
1.3

14
1.9

17
0.9

21
1.9

33
2.4

25
0.8

44
1.7

66
0.5

9
1.0

31
0.7

27
0.4

5
2.8

69
0.4

30
0.2

6
1.0

26
1.2

77
5.9

Lap 4 2 3
1.6

14
1.8

17
2.1

21
1.5

33
3.9

25
0.4

44
1.2

9
2.7

66
0.3

27
0.4

31
0.2

69
4.7

5
0.9

30
0.0

6
1.9

26
0.5

77
13.6

Lap 5 2 3
1.7

14
1.9

17
3.3

21
1.0

33
5.3

44
0.7

25
0.0

9
3.8

27
0.3

66
1.1

31
0.2

69
5.1

30
2.5

5
0.3

26
2.0

6
2.3

77
46.8

Lap 6 2 3
2.4

14
1.6

17
4.5

21
0.4

33
6.2

44
0.4

25
1.0

9
3.2

27
0.4

31
2.0

66
0.6

69
6.0

30
1.6

5
3.3

26
0.5

6
3.6

Lap 7 2 3
3.5

14
0.9

17
5.6

21
0.3

44
7.0

33
0.2

25
1.6

9
2.9

27
0.5

31
2.6

66
1.2

69
6.4

30
1.2

5
5.4

26
0.3

6
5.6

Lap 8 2 3
4.5

14
0.9

21
6.8

17
0.1

44
6.4

33
1.9

25
0.1

9
3.4

27
0.3

31
3.8

66
1.4

30
7.6

69
0.1

5
7.1

26
1.4

6
28.2
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

FKR Shifters

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.2   Smith Jamie

1 1:27.266

2 1:24.783

3 1:24.512

4 1:24.386

5 1:24.285

6 1:24.148

7 1:23.886

8 1:24.054

No.3   Auby Jimmy

1 1:26.941

2 1:26.378

3 1:24.788

4 1:24.647

5 1:24.442

6 1:24.770

7 1:25.077

8 1:24.974

No.5   Fridberg Michael

1 1:33.158

2 1:29.533

3 1:29.295

4 1:29.596

5 1:30.088

6 1:30.518

7 1:29.456

8 1:29.207

No.6   Bakewell Rob

1 1:34.884

2 1:29.063

3 1:29.346

4 1:29.929

5 1:32.454

Laps Lap Time

6 1:30.411

7 1:31.195

8 1:52.850

No.9   Ordel Martin

1 1:31.398

2 1:28.662

3 1:28.409

4 1:27.068

5 1:26.790

6 1:26.163

7 1:26.149

8 1:26.233

No.14   Pringle Michael

1 1:28.796

2 1:25.750

3 1:24.833

4 1:24.560

5 1:24.517

6 1:24.480

7 1:24.407

8 1:24.990

No.17   Bakewell Kurt

1 1:27.941

2 1:26.308

3 1:25.973

4 1:25.710

5 1:25.718

6 1:25.750

7 1:25.481

8 1:26.402

No.21   Auby Deon

1 1:30.184

2 1:26.514

Laps Lap Time

3 1:25.662

4 1:25.273

5 1:25.204

6 1:25.199

7 1:25.323

8 1:25.879

No.25   Dias Paul

1 1:30.993

2 1:27.819

3 1:26.779

4 1:26.353

5 1:27.022

6 1:26.731

7 1:26.428

8 1:25.780

No.26   Kamau Cungu

1 1:34.942

2 1:30.254

3 1:29.181

4 1:29.174

5 1:29.559

6 1:29.079

7 1:29.254

8 1:30.252

No.27   Koekemoer Craig

1 1:31.135

2 1:28.749

3 1:30.014

4 1:26.611

5 1:26.453

6 1:26.233

7 1:26.203

8 1:26.076
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

FKR Shifters

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 2 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.30   Smith Dylen

1 1:33.418

2 1:29.330

3 1:29.632

4 1:29.044

5 1:29.653

6 1:27.530

7 1:27.322

8 1:27.396

No.31   Illman Rynhardt

1 1:32.057

2 1:27.415

3 1:28.970

4 1:27.284

5 1:27.637

6 1:26.886

7 1:26.771

8 1:27.268

No.33   Mans Albert

1 1:30.377

2 1:27.859

3 1:26.961

4 1:26.764

5 1:26.563

6 1:26.095

7 1:26.322

8 1:27.195

No.44   Pelser Tristan

1 1:31.124

2 1:26.968

3 1:27.841

4 1:25.852

5 1:25.706

Laps Lap Time

6 1:25.722

7 1:25.696

8 1:25.476

No.66   Seeger Waldo

1 1:30.788

2 1:28.369

3 1:28.610

4 1:28.395

5 1:28.002

6 1:27.826

7 1:27.332

8 1:27.442

No.69   Robertson Wesley

1 1:33.191

2 1:29.565

3 1:29.543

4 1:28.277

5 1:28.053

6 1:28.442

7 1:27.782

8 1:28.726

No.77   Piek Benjamin

1 1:34.595

2 1:31.130

3 1:32.671

4 1:36.861

5 2:05.140
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters
Document 7

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 22/04 - 15:09     8 Laps = 16.800 km

77
Piek Benjamin
Piek

/ Vortex / Dunlop
9 44

Pelser Tristan
Pelser

/ Vortex / Dunlop

26
Kamau Cungu
Kamau

/ Vortex / Dunlop
8 6

Bakewell Rob
Bakewell

/ Vortex / Dunlop

5
Fridberg Michael
Fridberg

/ Vortex / Dunlop
7 30

Smith Dylen
Smith

Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop

31
Illman Rynhardt
Illman

/ Vortex / Dunlop
6 69

Robertson Wesley
Robertson

/ Vortex / Dunlop

17
Bakewell Kurt
Bakewell

/ Vortex / Dunlop
5 66

Seeger Waldo
Seeger

Formula-K / Vortex / Dunlop

9
Ordel Martin
Ordel

/ Vortex / Dunlop
4 27

Koekemoer Craig
Koekemoer

/ Vortex / Dunlop

21
Auby Deon
Auby

/ Vortex / Dunlop
3 25

Dias Paul
Dias

/ Vortex / Dunlop

2
Smith Jamie
Smith

/ Vortex / Dunlop
2 33

Mans Albert
Mans

/ Vortex / Dunlop

3
Auby Jimmy
Auby

/ Vortex / Dunlop
1 14

Pringle Michael
Pringle

/ Vortex / Dunlop

POLE POSITION
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters
Document 12

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

Best Racing Lap

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment Best lap In Lap Interv. Gap 2nd Best

1 2 Smith Jamie FKR KZ2 391418 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:23.886 7 1:24.054

2 14 Pringle Michael FKR KZ2 99985019 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:24.082 3 0.196 0.196 1:24.287

3 3 Auby Jimmy FKR 99985525 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:24.313 8 0.231 0.427 1:24.442

4 21 Auby Deon FKR MASTERS99985367 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:25.199 6 0.886 1.313 1:25.204

5 44 Pelser Tristan FKR 99984978 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:25.476 8 0.277 1.590 1:25.549

6 17 Bakewell Kurt FKR 99985533 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:25.481 7 0.005 1.595 1:25.710

7 25 Dias Paul FKR MASTERS99985422 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:25.749 7 0.268 1.863 1:25.780

8 9 Ordel Martin FKR KZ2 99984969 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:25.772 3 0.023 1.886 1:25.814

9 33 Mans Albert FKR KZ2 99985526 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:25.969 5 0.197 2.083 1:26.028

10 27 Koekemoer Craig FKR MASTERS99985329 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:26.076 8 0.107 2.190 1:26.203

11 31 Illman Rynhardt FKR 99985175 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:26.237 2 0.161 2.351 1:26.501

12 69 Robertson Wesley FKR 99985022 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:26.315 7 0.078 2.429 1:26.598

13 66 Seeger Waldo FKR KZ2 24377 Formula-K / Vortex / Dunlop 1:26.795 8 0.480 2.909 1:27.276

14 30 Smith Dylen FKR KZ2 34295 Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop 1:27.322 7 0.527 3.436 1:27.396

15 5 Fridberg Michael FKR MASTERS99985535 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:28.191 8 0.869 4.305 1:28.269

16 26 Kamau Cungu FKR 99985423 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:28.958 8 0.767 5.072 1:29.079

17 6 Bakewell Rob FKR MASTERS99985484 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:29.063 2 0.105 5.177 1:29.310

18 77 Piek Benjamin FKR 99985466 / Vortex / Dunlop 1:29.970 5 0.907 6.084 1:30.104
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters
Document 9

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

FKR Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 3 Auby Jimmy FKR 99985525 / Vortex / Dunlop 35 35 35 105

2 17 Bakewell Kurt FKR 99985533 / Vortex / Dunlop 32 32 32 96

3 69 Robertson Wesley FKR 99985022 / Vortex / Dunlop 30 29 28 87

4 31 Illman Rynhardt FKR 99985175 / Vortex / Dunlop 28 30 29 87

5 26 Kamau Cungu FKR 99985423 / Vortex / Dunlop 29 28 27 84

6 44 Pelser Tristan FKR 99984978 / Vortex / Dunlop 23 26 30 79

7 77 Piek Benjamin FKR 99985466 / Vortex / Dunlop DSQ 27 DSQ 27
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters
Document 10

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

FKR KZ2 Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 14 Pringle Michael FKR KZ2 99985019 / Vortex / Dunlop 32 35 32 99

2 2 Smith Jamie FKR KZ2 391418 / Vortex / Dunlop 27 32 35 94

3 9 Ordel Martin FKR KZ2 99984969 / Vortex / Dunlop 35 29 29 93

4 33 Mans Albert FKR KZ2 99985526 / Vortex / Dunlop 30 30 30 90

5 66 Seeger Waldo FKR KZ2 24377 Formula-K / Vortex / Dunlop 29 28 28 85

6 30 Smith Dylen FKR KZ2 34295 Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop 28 27 27 82
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FKR ShiftersFKR Shifters
Document 11

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

FKR Shifters

FKR Masters Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 25 Dias Paul FKR MASTERS99985422 / Vortex / Dunlop 35 32 32 99

2 21 Auby Deon FKR MASTERS99985367 / Vortex / Dunlop 24 35 35 94

3 27 Koekemoer Craig FKR MASTERS99985329 / Vortex / Dunlop 32 30 30 92

4 5 Fridberg Michael FKR MASTERS99985535 / Vortex / Dunlop 29 29 29 87

5 6 Bakewell Rob FKR MASTERS99985484 / Vortex / Dunlop 30 28 28 86


